Department of Commerce Strategic Sourcing Program Office (SSPO)
Strategic Sourcing & Demand Management Initative
Strategic Sourcing Vehicles
FY15 Ordering Guidance

Summary/Background:

The Department of Commerce continues to support President Obama and Vice President Biden's Campaign
to Cut Waste. The goalis simple: to identify and eliminate waste and inefficiency.

The Department of Commerce (DOC) began its own campaign in March 2011, with the creation of the
Strategic Sourcing Program Office (SSPO). The SSPO has focused on initiatives that drive savings and create
operating efficiencies. Some of these initiatives include shutting down wireless zero usage lines, improving
ground delivery shipping decisions, and consolidating like requirements across the Department, all of which
have begun to streamline our operations and generate significant savings.

Part of the SSPO'’s efforts have also included the creation of several strategically sourced contract vehicles,
which are open to the entire Department.

FY15 Acquisition Guidance

Due fo the limited budgetary resources, the SSPO would strongly encourage all Bureaus to leverage DOC's
strategically sourced contracts when issuing buys. This document is meant to provide guidance on where to
obtain information on these vehicles. Orders against these contracts can be placed by a Contracting Officer
or a Bureau authorized purchase card holder.

Products & Services Offered:

A detailed list of strategically sourced products and services offered by DOC can be found on the below page.

Questions/Concerns:

Tammy Journet

Deputy Director Office of Acquisition Management
202-482-4511

flournet@doc.gov

The SSPO has been able to negotiate best-in-class pricing by leveraging the collective Commerce-
wide volume, and we would like to continue to add initiatives to the program. If you would like to
recommend a commodity or service to be strategically sourced across DOC, please contact the

SSPO. We ask that you only recommend commodities or services that have to potential to exceed

S$1Min annual DoC-wide spend. Thank you!
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DOC Strategic Sourcing Contract List:

PRODUCT/

SERVICE

Small
Package

Shipping

Printers/MFDs

PCs &
Accessories

Adobe
Licenses

Cloud Email
Services

End Point
Security
Software

Cellular
Services

Network
Equipment
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PREFERRED
PURCHASING
SOURCE

FSSI Domestic
Delivery Services
Contract

FSSI Printer BPAs
via Fed Bid

DOC PCs
Contract

DOC Adobe

Confract

DOC Cloud
Email Contract

DOC End Point
BPA (McAfee)

DOC End Point
BPA (TrendMicro)

DOC End Point
BPA (Symantec)

DOC Wireless
BPAs (Verizon)

DOC Wireless
BPAs (T-Mobile)

DOC Wireless
BPAs (AT&T)

DOC Network
Equipment
Contract

Do not distribute.

ASSOCIATED
CONTRACT
NUMBER

GS-33FBQV08
Task Order QPN
BQWO0070

Fed Bid

NASA SEWP Order
Sequence #170915

NASA SEWP #
NNGO07DA46B

SB1341-12-CQ-0021

Requisition # AA-
CIO-WC-0O-12-0069
Contract # SA1301-

12-BU-0017

Requisition # AA-
CIO-WC-0O-12-0152
Confract # SA1301-

12-BU-0016

Requisition # AA-
CIO-WC-0-12-0151
Contract # SA1301-

12-BU-0018

Contract Number:
GS-35F-0119P
Order#:SA1301-14-
BU-0006

Contract #: GS-35F-
0503M

Order #:SA1301-14-
BU-0007

Contract #: GS-35F-
0297K

Order #:SA1301-14-
BU-0005

NIH ECS Il Contract
Number 263030538

QUICK LINKS

http://www.gsa.gov/port
al/content/104879

https://max.omb.gov/co
mmunity/display/DOC/Pri
nt+Management

https://store.intelligent.net

/DOC/

https://tams.emergent3460
.com/doc/auth.login.html

https://max.omb.gov/co

mmunity/display/DOC/CI

oud+Email+and+Collabor
ation+Services

https://max.omb.gov/co
mmunity/display/DOC/En
dpoint+Protection+BPA+%

28EPBPA%29

Online Portal URL:
http://www.verizonenterp
rise.com/us/

Online Portal URL: TBD

Online Portal URL: TBD

https://ecsiii.od.nih.gov/NI

TAACSandbox/login.asp

POCs

Stevie Louis Graham
(703) 605-5569
stevie.graham@gsa.gov

DoC Print Team Lead
Bill Savino
william.s.savino@census.gov

Barbara Wilson
703-554-1674
bwilson@intelligent.net

Alana Slaughter
757-452-4752
aslaughter@emergent360.com

Divya Soni, NIST
301-975-6394
Divya.soni@nist.gov

Iron Bow Technologies

Mary Williams

703-785-2812

Mary. Wiliams@ironbow.com

Government Technology
Solutions

Robert Deitz

530-677-1333
Rdeitz@gvtechsolutions.com

En Pointe Gov, Inc.
Greg Moore
310-337-3496
gmoore@enpointe.com

William “Bill" Lewis, Jr.
william.lewis@verizonwireless.co
m

202-329-5060

Max Letcher

Government Account Manager
Max.Letcher@T-Mobile.com
240-898-6856

Brian Fitzpatrick
AT&T Mobility Account Manager
Bf?302@att.com

FCN Contract Number: YA1323-
14-BU-0004 All questions:
commerce@fcnit.com

Force 3 Contfract Number:
YA1323-14-BU-0005

Fabian Murillo
fmurillo@force3.com
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Simplified
Acquisition

SmartNET
Services

Microsoft

Office
Supplies

Intelligent Decisions Contract
Number: YA1323-14-BU-0006

All questions:

DOC Networking@intelligent.net

Iron Bow Confract Number:
YA1323-14-BU-0007

Kelly Taylor

Email: kelly.taylor@ironbow.com

Red River Contract Number:
YA1323-14-BU-0008

For orders:
DOCRR@redriver.com
FedBid Account Manager
Reverse Auction Courtney Smith
(Fed Bid) 703.663.9367

Courtney.Smith@fedbid.com

DOC will be awarding a Department-wide SmartNet contract by January 2015 - it is requested that all
SmartNet buys are held until this vehicle is available

DOC will be awarding a Department-wide Microsoft contract by May 2015 - it is requested that all
Microsoft buys are held until this vehicle is available

WWW.gsa.gov/fssiofficesu

FSSI Office **ESSI solution is

] pplies Jeff Wellen
Supplies 3 currently under ) ;
e - protest** http://www.gsaadvantag  jeffrey.wellen@gsa.gov
€.gsa.gov
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